

RESOLVES

OF THE

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

$STATEOFMAINE,^{2^{\circ}}$

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA: LUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTER. 1838.

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE.

PAYROLL

Of the Senate—Eighteenth Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the third day of January, and ending on the twenty-third day of March, in the year of our Lord, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-eight.

DISTRICTS.	NAMES.	Miles tra- vel.	Days at- tendance.	Amount of pay.
First District.	Stephen Woodman, Levi J. Ham, Samuel Mildram,	150 190 190	80	175 179 179
Second District.	Rufus Soule, Nathan L. Woodbury, Nath'l S. Littlefield, Pres't, Roscoe G. Greene,	90 90 150 120	80 80	169 169 335 172
Third District.	Johnson Jaques, Benjamin Randall, Lucius Barnard (deceased) Edward Robinson, Joseph Cargill,	50 90 40 80 90	80 23 80	165 169 50 168 113
Fourth District.	John T. P. Dumont, Timothy Boutelle, Hiram Belcher,	10 40 80	80 80 80	$161 \\ 164 \\ 168$
Fifth District.	Samuel S. Heagan, Jesse Smart,	130 90	80 80	$\begin{array}{c} 173\\169\end{array}$
Sixth District. Seventh District.	Sewall Lake, Thomas Robinson,	170 190	73	an an th
Eighth District. Ninth District.	Shelomith S. Whipple, Ebenezer Higgins, Daniel Emery, Add. for Pres. pro tem.	500 190 130 13	80 67	200 179 147 52
Tenth District.	Daniel Steward Jr., Cyrus Fletcher,	100 70		$\begin{array}{c} 170\\ 167 \end{array}$
Eleventh District.	Edward L. Osgood, Job Prince,	220 60		$\frac{182}{166}$

357

William Trafton, Secretary,	80	280
Additional for making up { Journal &c.	30	105
Archelaus D. Atwood, Assistant Secretary.	80	160
Robert Martin, <i>Messenger</i> , For himself and all his assistants.	80	360

INGRAHAM DUNCAN.

CHAPLAINS.

Eliphalet Gillet, Benjamin Tappan, William A. Drew, John H. Ingraham, Silas Curtis, E. H. Edes, Charles Blanchard, Daniel Fuller, George Webber, E. Thurston, C. C. Burr, E. M. Tobie, Jonathan Cole, Sylvanus G. Sargent, Thomas Curtis,

CHAPTER 105,

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Approved March 23, 1838.

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5 5

5

5

5463

RESOLVED, That there be paid to the several persons named in the above and preceding Roll, the sum set against their names respectively, amounting, in the whole, to the sum of Five Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty-three Dollars.

CHAPTER 106.

Resolve in favor of Ingraham Duncan.

Approved March 23, 1838.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury the sum of Twenty-five Dollars, to Ingraham Duncan, a member of the House of Representatives, for accidental injury done to his person, and the Governor is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury for the same.

358